
Post 2012 programs

Established programs

#1 Baptist Desoto, Southaven
Family Medicine; P.D. Joseph Daniel Hogue, MD
Email: daniel.hogue@bmg.md
Phone: 601-772-4696

#4 Meharry Medical College/A.E. Henry
Community Health Center, Clarksdale
Family Medicine; P.D. TBA
Email: 
Phone: 662-624-2504 

2022

#11 Magnolia Regional Health Center, Corinth
Internal Medicine; P.D. Margaret Hayes Baker, MD
Email: mbaker@mrhc.org
Phone: 601-293-1143

#12 Magnolia Regional Health Center, Corinth
Emergency Medicine; P.D. Frederick Carlton, MD
Email: fcarlton@mrhc.org
Phone: 662-293-7218

#13 North Mississippi Medical Center, Tupelo
Family Medicine; P.D. Dennis E. Smith, DO
Email: desmith@nmhs.net
Phone: 662-377-2261

#14 North Mississippi Medical Center, Tupelo
Internal Medicine; P.D. David Pizzimenti, DO
Email: dpizzimenti@nmhs.net
Phone: 662-377-6652

#15 Baptist Golden Triangle, Columbus
Internal Medicine; P.D. Christopher J. LeBrun, MD
Email: chris.lebrun@bmhcc.org
Phone: 662-244-2084

#16 ECHealthnet, Meridian
Family Medicine; P.D. Sarah A. Grabmiller, DO
Email: sarahgrabmiller@gmail.com
Phone: 601-484-2793

#17 University of Mississippi Medical  Center,
Jackson
Multiple Programs; DIO Jimmy Stewart, MD
Email: jstewart@umc.edu
Phone: 601-815-5235

#18 Merit Health-Wesley, Hattiesburg
Transitional Year; P.D. Gagandeep Grewal, MD
Email: gagandeep.grewal@merithhealthwesley.com
Phone: 601-296-3963

#19 Merit Health-Wesley, Hattiesburg
Internal Medicine; P.D. Deepu R. Thoppil, MD
Email: deepu.thoppil@merithealthwesley.com
Phone: 601-296-3913

#20 Merit Health-Wesley, Hattiesburg
Emergency Medicine; P.D. Emily D. Nix, MD
Email: emily.nix@merithealthwesley.com
Phone: 601-296-3680

#21 Forrest General Hospital, Hattiesburg
Family Medicine; P.D. Rambod Rouhbakhsh, MD
Email: rambod.rouhbakhsh@forrestgeneral.com
Phone: 601-288-4479

#22 Keesler Medical Center, AFB, Biloxi
Internal Medicine; P.D. Col. Wayne A. Latack, MD
Email: wayne.a.latack.mil@mail.mil
Phone: 228-376-3728

#23 Keesler Medical Center, AFB, Biloxi
General Surgery; P.D. Col. Robert Cromer, MD
Email: robert.m.cromer.mil@mail.com
Phone: 228-376-5571

#3 Baptist North Mississippi, Oxford
Internal Medicine; P.D. Seger Morris, DO
Email: seger.morris@bmg.md
Phone: 662-636-3354

#5 Mississippi Medical Education and
Research Consortium, Greenville
Family Medicine; P.D. Andrea Collins, MD
Email: acollins@deltahealthsystem.org
Phone: 662-725-1384

#6 Mississippi State Hospital, Whitfield
Psychiatry; P.D. Jon Corey Jackson, MD
Email: jon.jackson@msh.ms.gov
Phone: 601-351-8555

#7 Southwest Mississippi Regional Medical
Center, McComb
Family Medicine; P.D. J. Keith Speed, DO
Email:
Phone:

#8 Memorial Hospital Gulfport, Gulfport
Family Medicine; P.D. Dimitrios "Jimmy" 
Dimitriades, MD
Email: jdimitriades@mhg.com
Phone: 228-867-4968

#9 Memorial Hospital Gulfport, Gulfport
Internal Medicine;  DIO Gretchen Holmes, PhD 
Email:  gholmes@mhg.com
Phone: 228-867-5146

#10 Memorial Hospital Gulfport, Gulfport
Transitional  Year;  DIO Gretchen Holmes, PhD
Email: gholmes@mhg.com 
Phone:  228-867-5146

THE OFFICE OF MISSISSIPPI  PHYSICIAN WORKFORCE

Developing programs

The Office of Mississippi Physician Workforce (OMPW)
Director: John R. Mitchell, MD | jrmitchell@umc.edu

Associate Director: Zonzie McLaurin, DHA, MPH, BHSA | Email: zmclaurin@umc.edu
Website: ompw.org | Address: 2500 North State Street, Jackson, MS 39216 | Phone: 601-815-0650
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#2 Baptist Desoto, Southaven
Transitional Medicine; P.D. Joseph Daniel Hogue, MD
Email: daniel.hogue@bmg.md
Phone: 601-772-4696 3

mailto:wayne.a.latack.mil@mail.mil
https://bmme-fmresidency-desoto.org/
https://bmme-imresidency-northmississippi.org/
https://home.mmc.edu/education/graduate-medical-education/family-community-medicine-residency/
https://msmerc.org/
https://www.psychiatry.msh.ms.gov/
http://gme.wearememorial.com/family-medicine-program/
https://www.mrhc.org/medical-education/internal-medicine-program/
https://www.mrhc.org/medical-education/emergency-medicine-residency/
https://www.nmhs.net/medical-professionals/training-programs/family-medicine-residency/
https://www.nmhs.net/medical-professionals/training-programs/internal-medicine-residency-program/
https://bmme-imresidency-gt.org/
http://www.echealthnet.com/
https://www.umc.edu/som/Departments%20and%20Offices/SOM%20Administrative%20Offices/Graduate%20Medical%20Education/GME%20Residencies.html
https://www.merithealthwesley.com/transitional-year-residency
https://www.merithealthwesley.com/internal-medicine-residency
https://www.merithealthwesley.com/emergency-medicine-residency
https://fghfamilymedicine.com/
https://bmme-fmresidency-desoto.org/Transitional_Year
https://bmme-fmresidency-desoto.org/Transitional_Year#:~:text=The%20Transitional%20Year%20Program%20at,to%20begin%20your%20postgraduate%20training.



